

CNR No. WBDJ070000072022
JO Code: WB00050

Special NDPS Case No. 2/2022

Order No. 16
Date. 12.09.2022

Out of three accused persons 1. Suk Bahadur Subba and 2. Rakesh Saha are present by filing haziras.

Remaining one accused Prakash Pradhan is absent by filing time petition.

Ld. Spl. P.P. Mr. M. Ali and Ld. Defense counsels Mrs. Chung Chung Doma Sherpa is present.

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.

Copies are supplied to the two accused persons 1. Suk Bahadur Subba and 2. Rakesh Saha.

The regular P.O is transferred to his new assignment and the Ld. District Judge is in-charge.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **17.10.2022** supply of copy to the remaining accused person .

Accused on bail as before.

D&C by me

Sd/-
Judge, Spl. Court (NDPS) In-charge
Kalimpong

Sd/-
Judge, Spl. Court (NDPS) In-charge
Kalimpong