

CNR No. WBDJ070000072022
JO Code: WB00682

Special NDPS Case No. 02/2022

Order No. 17
Dated 17.10.2022

Out of 3 accused, 2 accused persons are present.
Accused Rakesh Shah is absent by a petition praying for time.
Prayer for time is allowed.
Prosecution files hazira.
Today is fixed for supply of copy.
Copy be supplied to Prakash Pradhan.

Fix **09.11.2022** for appearance and consideration of charge.
Accused on bail as before.

D&C by me

Sd/-
Judge, Spl. Court (NDPS)
Kalimpong

Sd/-
Judge, Spl. Court (NDPS)
Kalimpong