

CNR WBDJ070000072022
JO Code WB00682

Special NDPS Case no 02/2022

Order No 11
05/07/2024

Accused namely Suk Bdr. Subba and Prakash Pradhan are absent today and they are represented by ld. Advocate by filing a petitionu/sec. 355 of BNSS.

Prayer for representation is allowed.

Prosecution files hazira.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned today.

Issue summons upon cSW no. 4, 6, 8, 9, 10 & 11.

Fix 21/10/2024 for evidence of CSW no. 4 & 6.

Fix 22/10/2024 for evidence of CSW no. 8 & 9.

Fix 23/10/2024 for evidence of CSW no. 10 & 11.

D & C by me

Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Kalimpong

Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Kalimpong