

CNR NO. WBDJ070002952022

JO Code : WB00935

Special NDPS Case No.2/2022

Order No.19

Dated 23.05.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Both the accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P. files hazira of one witness.

Ld. Defence counsel as well as Ld. Special P.P. are found present.

Accordingly, the witness is examined as P.W.5, cross examined in full and discharged.

The signature of the witness on the notice, the seizure list dated 09.02.2022 as well as his signatures on other two papers and signature on carbon copy of label have been marked as Exhibits-18/1, 16/2, 14/2, 15/2 and 17/2 respectively.

No more witness is present.

Hence the case is adjourned.

The Ld. Special P.P. also files a petition praying for recording the evidence of CSW NO. 9, 10 and 11 virtually on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 15.07.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 10

Fix 16.07.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 9 & 11

B.C-II is directed to take proper and prompt steps with the help of System Officer for recording the evidence of witnesses as aforesaid virtually.

D&C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court (NDPS)

Kalimpong

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court (NDPS)

Kalimpong