

CNRWBDJ070000072022
JO Code WB00935

Special NDPS Case No. 02 of 2022

Order No. 22
28/08/2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons on court bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special PP (NDPS) is present today.

Received RT message from O/C, Melli OP stating that SI Dinesh Thapa of Melli OP is unable to attend the court today due to L/O duty in c/w traffic management duty on NH 10 and prays for another date.

Seen.

Prayer is allowed.

Todate (29/08/2025) for evidence as per schedule.

Accused as before.

Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Kalimpong