

CNRWBDJ070000072022
JO Code WB00935

Special NDPS Case No. 02 of 2022

Order No. 25
12/11/2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 10.

Both the accused persons on court bail namely Prakash Pradhan and Suk Bahadur Subba are present today by filing respective hazira.

Ld. Special PP (NDPS) is present today.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 10/02/2026 for evidence of CSW no. 4 & 6.

Fix 11/02/2026 for evidence of CSW no. 10.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accuseds as before,

D/C by me,

sd
Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Kalimpong

sd
Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Kalimpong